PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lutz Biedermann	06/18/2009
Wilfried Matthis	06/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biedermann Motech GmbH	
Street Address:	Bertha-von-Suttner-Strasse 23	
City:	VS-Schwenningen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12435894	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626/795-9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63299/B884

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Saeid Mirsafian

Total Attachments: 2

500899888

source=63299ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=63299ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022898 FRAME: 0223

Docket No.: 63299/B884

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Lutz Biedermann and Wilfried	d Matthis				
HER	EBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) TO				
(2)	Biedermann Motech GmbH					
havii	ng a place of business at					
(3)	Bertha-von-Suttner-Straβe 23	3 <u>, 78054 VS-Schw</u>	enningen, Germany			
(here	einafter called "ASSIGNEE") the n are disclosed in the application	e entire right, title for United States	and interest in and to a Letters Patent entitled	any and all improvements		
(4)	ROD-SHAPED IMPLANT, IN	PARTICULAR F	OR THE DYNAMIC S	TABILIZATION OF THE		
whic	n application was:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box		
(a) executed on (5a):	;		<u>91109-7068</u>) is hereby		
(b) filed on (5b): <u>May 5, 2009</u>			in (b) the specified data		
	Application No.: <u>12/435,894</u>	;	when known.			
exter the r appli	ding any and all United States nsions, divisions, reissues, subst ight to all benefits under all int cations for said improvements.	itutes, renewals or ernational conven	continuations of said aptions for the protection	oplication and patents, and of industrial property and		
	nereby authorized and requested nt, when granted, to said ASSIG					
said pate	n said consideration, it is further a ASSIGNEE, the undersigned wint applications; execute all right GNEE shall consider desirable n.	ill execute all divis tful other papers;	ional, continuing, substi and generally do every	tute, renewal, and reissue thing possible which said		
INVE	NTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	-01	DATE		
<u>Lutz</u>	Biedermann	x les of		× 18 Juni 2009		
WITI	IESSPS:			*		
	Mukaa					

PATENT REEL: 022898 FRAME: 0224 INVENTOR(S)

SIGNATURE

DATE

Wilfried Matthis

x Whom at

x 18 Juni 2009

WITNESSES:

RMW IRV1117062.1-*-06/1/09 2:38 PM